· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	08-03-1999	a <u></u>	File RED		
DRM PTO- 1595 RE			ET U.S. D	EPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		• //#\ (• •)		_	_
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101109692				V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached t			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	Name and address Name:	. – .		566 PT
Kalin Liefer and Leroy Schoenbeck		Name:			4 U 358
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yesx⊠a No				1050
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.2	2.99				
XXX Assignment	1 Merger	Street Address: _2	200 B & E I	ndustrial	l Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name				····
Other		City: <u>Red</u> Bud	State	: <u>ILL</u>	ZIP: <u>62278-</u> 2140
Execution Date: July 14, 1999		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes)	🛱 No
If this document is being filed together					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attach				
	prrespondence				olved: one
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein 	brrespondence	ed? 🖸 Yes 🗅 No	pplications and	l patents inv	olved: one
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed 	brrespondence	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a	pplications and	l patents inv	olved: one
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein 	brrespondence	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf	pplications and R 3.41)	d patents inv	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein 	f & L.C.	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf 登 Enclosed ✿ Authorized to	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI	d patents inv	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein Polster, Lieder, Woodruf Internal Address: Lucchesi 	f & L.C.	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf 登 Enclosed ☎ Authorized to ONLY 1F FEI	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI	d patents inv	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein Polster, Lieder, Woodruf Internal Address:	f & L.C.	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf E Enclosed Authorized to ONLY IF FEI 8. Deposit account	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI number:	d patents inv \$40.00 o deposit ac ENT	count
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein Polster, Lieder, Woodruf Internal Address: Lucchesi Street Address: 763 South New	brrespondence d: f & , L.C. Ballas Road	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf È Enclosed Authorized to ONLY IF FEI 8. Deposit account 16-2201 (Attach duplicate co	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI number:	d patents inv \$40.00 o deposit ac ENT	count
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein Polster, Lieder, Woodruf Internal Address:	prrespondence d: f & , L.C. Ballas Road ZIP:63141 DO NOT USE T	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf È Enclosed Authorized to ONLY IF FEI 8. Deposit account <u>16-2201</u> (Attach duplicate con HIS SPACE	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI number:	d patents inv \$40.00 o deposit ac ENT	count osit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name: Edward A. Boeschenstein Polster, Lieder, Woodruf Internal Address:	prrespondence d: f & , L.C. Ballas Road ZIP:63141 DO NOT USE T	ed? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf È Enclosed Authorized to ONLY IF FEI 8. Deposit account <u>16-2201</u> (Attach duplicate con HIS SPACE	pplications and R 3.41) be charged to E IS DEFICI number:	d patents inv \$ 40.00 o deposit ac ENT paying by depu	count osit account)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Kalin Liefer and Elroy Schoenbeck, citizens of the United States, residents of the County of Randolph, City of Red Bud, State of Illinois, whose post office addresses are 11207 Obst Road, Red Bud, Illinois 62278, and 1133 Raymond Drive, Red Bud, Illinois 62278, respectively, have invented a new and useful improvement in

APPLIANCE AND PROCESS FOR REDUCING DISTORTION OF SLIT METAL

SHEET for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas Red Bud Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office and place of business at 200 B & E Industrial Drive, Red Bud, Illinois 62278-2140, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kalin Liefer and Elroy Schoenbeck, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Red Bud Industries, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the Specification executed by us on the $\underline{14^{\text{th}}}$ day of $\underline{3000}$, respectively, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Red Bud Industries, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Red Bud Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns.

1

9-Jul-99 H:\MAIN\WORKAREA\EAB\PATENTS\APPLNS\RED6673.DOC

I

Ť

Signed at Red Bud, Illinois, this <u>14</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 1999.

Kalin Liefer

State of Illinois)) ss.County of Randolph)

On this <u>14</u><u>H</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Kalin Liefer, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Syna M. Schnuder Notary Public

1

My Commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" GINA M. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5-1-2000

ľ

Signed at Red Bud, Illinois, this <u>14</u> day of <u>JULY</u>

<u>Elroy & Moenberk</u>

State of Illinois)) ss. County of Randolph

On this <u>14th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared Elroy Schoenbeck, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Jana M. Achnuder Notary Public

My Commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" GINA M. SCHNEIDER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5-1-2000

H:\MAIN\WORKAREA\EAB\PATENTS\APPLNS\RED6673.DOC 9-Jul-99

ľ